
$32,973.00

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 1.00 $1,800.00 $0.00
2 8" PVC SEWER MAIN LF 378.00 $45.00 $17,010.00 378.00 $17,010.00 $0.00
3 6'-8' TERMINATION MANHOLE EA 1.00 $2,410.00 $2,410.00 1.00 $2,410.00 $0.00
4 CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE EA 1.00 $865.00 $865.00 1.00 $865.00 $0.00
5 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $1,535.00 $1,535.00 1.00 $1,535.00 $0.00
6 BASE COARSE GRAVEL TON 213.00 $16.00 $3,408.00 151.93 $2,430.88 ($977.12)
7 REINFORCED DRIVEWAY APPROACH CONC. SY 19.00 $65.00 $1,235.00 20.44 $1,328.60 $93.60
8 ASPHALT TON 15.00 $94.00 $1,410.00 12.31 $1,157.14 ($252.86)
9 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 1.00 $3,300.00 $0.00

$32,973.00 $31,836.62 ($1,136.38)
 

CONTRACTOR:  WARAX EXCAVATING, INC.

TOTAL

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
JULY 23, 2007

BLOCK 12, MILLARD ADDITION, SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION
PROJECT NO. SS06-1625 / CIP NO. 50670

Block 12, Millard Addition, Sanitary Sewer Extension
Project No. SS06-1625 / CIP No. 50670
CCO #1 Final

Page 1

PW073107-08



   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $32,973.00
           CCO #1 FINAL ($1,136.38) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($1,136.38)
           CCO #2            $0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $31,836.62
           CCO #3            $0.00 CHANGE TO DATE: ($1,136.38)

CONTRACTOR:    WARAX EXCAVATING, INC., 295 Country Road, Rapid City, SD 57701 DATE

PROJECT MANAGER:  DAVID L. JOHNSON, PE DATE

CITY ENGINEER:    ROBERT ELLIS, PE DATE

MAYOR:  ALAN HANKS DATE

FINANCE:  JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: NO CHANGE                NEW CONTRACT TIME:  45 Days

Initial Funding $13,189.20 $19,783.80 $0.00 $0.00 $32,973.00

Fund Type Sanitary Sewer 2007 Assessed

Fund 0604 0424

Department 0834 0762

Line Item 4384 4384

CCO #1 FINAL ($454.55) ($681.83) ($1,136.38)

CCO # $0.00

CCO # $0.00

Adjusted Funding $12,734.65 $19,101.97 $0.00 $0.00 $31,836.62

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1 Final to Warax Excavating, Inc. for a decrease of $1,136.38 based on unit pricing with 
the following appropriation:

Block 12, Millard Addition, Sanitary Sewer Extension
Project No. SS06-1625 / CIP No. 50670
CCO #1 Final

Page 2

PW073107-08



$32,973.00

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

6 BASE COARSE GRAVEL
7 REINFORCED DRIVEWAY APPROACH CONC.
8 ASPHALT

Adjustment for quatities installed based on field measurement
Adjustment for quatities installed based on field measurement

PREPARED BY:   David L. Johnson, PE DATE: July 25, 2007

CONTRACTOR:  WARAX EXCAVATING, INC.

Adjustment for quatities installed based on field measurement

BLOCK 12, MILLARD ADDITION, SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION

REASON FOR CHANGE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
JULY 23, 2007

PROJECT NO. SS06-1625 / CIP NO. 50670

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 FINAL

Block 12, Millard Addition, Sanitary Sewer Extension
Project No. SS06-1625 / CIP No. 50670
CCO #1 Final

Page 3

PW073107-08


